Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
LY250 Series Data Sheet
Features
 RoHS Compliant & Halogen Free
 Faster Tripping
 Operating temperature: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Hold Current: 0.02A~2A
 Maximum Voltage: 250V
Applications
 Phone set and fax machine
 LAN/WAN and VOIP cards
 Central office equipment
 IT equipment
Part Number Code
LY250 - 020
LY250：Voltage Code, LY250 series, VMax=250V
020：IHold=0.02A
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Model A(Max.) B(Max.) C(Max.) D(±0.75) E(Min.) d(Typ.) Shape
LY250-020 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 1
LY250-030 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 1
LY250-040 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 7.6/4.6 0.6 Fig. 1/Fig. 2
LY250-050 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 7.6/4.6 0.6 Fig. 1/Fig. 2
LY250-060 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 7.6/4.6 0.6 Fig. 1/Fig. 2
LY250-080 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 2
LY250-090 7.4 12.7 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 2
LY250-100 7.8 12.6 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 1
LY250-110 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 4
LY250-120 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 4
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Liown Semiconductor Co.,Ltd. 浙江省玉环市半导体科技产业园
里阳半导体有限公司
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Model A(Max.) B(Max.) C(Max.) D(±0.75) E(Min.) d(Typ.) Shape
LY250-145 7.0 12.6 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 4
LY250-180 9.0 11.0 4.5 5.1 4.6 0.6 Fig. 4
LY250-200 12.0 17.0 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 3
LY250-400 12.0 17.0 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 3
LY250-600 16.0 18.0 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.6 Fig. 3
LY250-800 20.0 22.5 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.8 Fig. 3
LY250-1000 20.0 22.5 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.8 Fig. 3
LY250-1200 22.0 28.0 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.8 Fig. 3
LY250-1500 25.0 30.0 4.5 5.1 7.6 0.8 Fig. 3
LY250-2000 26.0 32.0 4.5 10.2 7.6 0.8 Fig. 3
Electrical Characteristics
Model
IHold ITrip VMax IMax Pd Typ Maximum time to trip Resistenct
(A) (A) (VAC) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec) RMin(Ω) RMax(Ω)